Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY			
PATENTS ONLY			
	4		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
2 Name and address of receiving party(165)			
	1		
Gregory A. Brenn Internal Address: attn: Matthew Brenn			
	ł		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Street Address: 2557 25th Street.			
Execution Date(s) May 1, 2012	1		
Assignment Merger			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement City: Coycl hoga Falls  City: Coycl hoga Falls	1		
Joint Research Agreement State: Ohio			
Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S. A. Zip: 44223	<b>- 1</b>		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	<u>'</u>		
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	9		
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application  A Pertont Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	<b>'`</b>		
A. Patent Application 40-(3)			
US 6,401,286 BI	ĺ		
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1.10		
Name: Brenn form Li-C 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	□ ¼/,		
Internal Address: attn: Matthew Brenn	- Alre		
Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2557 25th Struct Struct Enclosed			
None required (government interest not affecting tit	e) (her		
City: Coyahoga Falls 8. Payment Information	1 4		
State: Ohio zip: 44223			
Thomas Number: 330 524 9221			
Fax Number	-   4/17		
Email Address: Amart + @ brinnfarm on Authorized User Name ha	ير ا		
9. Signature: Matthew A Burn april 6, 2012	- on		
Mathew J. Brenn Total number of pages including cover 7	- of 0		
Mathew J. Scenn Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 028276 FRAME: 0089

## Agreement for Transfer of Patent and Future Improvements

•		Gregory A. Brenn	
~~7+·6	A	Gregory	4
This Agreement is made this	_ day of <u>April</u> , 2012, between	n (hereinafter called the Transferor). a	ma
Brennform LLC, (hereinafter called th	c Transferees.		

Whereas, the Transferor is the sole owner of United States Letters Patent No. US 6,401,286 BI which issued on June 11, 2002, for an invention entitled Bridge Deck Construction Forms;

Whereas, the Transferee wishes to acquire said patent and any improvements thereon;

Now, therefore, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Sale. The Transferor shall transfer to the Transferee the whole and entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to its accompanying United States Letters Patent No. US 6,401,286 BI in exchange for a twenty-percent (20%) economic interest in Brennform LLC. A ten-percent (10%) economic interest is granted to Gregory Brenn and a ten-percent (10%) economic interest is granted to Susan Brenn respectively. The two ten-percent (10%) interests given to Gregory and Susan Brenn constitute economic interests only and do not entitle them to be voting members in Brennform LLC.
- 2. Improvements. If the Transferor shall at any time hereafter make or discover any improvements relating to said invention the practice of which improvements would infringe upon one or more claims of said United States Letters Patent No. US 6,401,286 BI, the Transferor shall forthwith disclose to the Transferee full details of said improvements and said improvements shall be the sole and absolute property of the Transferor. Transferor shall, if requested, sign any and all documents at no expense to Transferor and do and execute all acts, things and instruments necessary for obtaining Letters Patent on said improvements and for vesting title in and to said Letters Patent in the Transferore as absolute owner.
- 3. Assignment of Patent. In consideration of the 20% economic interest in Brennform LLC (ten-percent (10%) economic interest to Gregory Brenn and ten-percent (10%) economic interest to Susan Brenn) the receipt whereof is acknowledged the transferor does assign and transfer unto said buyer the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent: the same to be held and enjoyed by the transferee for his use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the transferor had the assignment and sale not been made.
- 4. Recording of Patent. Transferor agrees to cooperate with Transferee in the executing and recording the document attached as Exhibit A, which is necessary to record the transfer of the patent with the United States Patent Office.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed effective the date first written above.

Transferee

Matt Brenn DBA Brennform LLC

PATENT REEL: 028276 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 05/21/2012**